PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4193089

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YAQIN ZHANG	12/08/2014
MINGCHENG GUO	12/08/2014
YUN ZHENG	12/08/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SABIC GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES B.V.	
Street Address:	PLASTICSLAAN 1	
City:	BERGEN OP ZOOM	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	4612 PX	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15320454

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

215-568-3100 Phone:

Email: assignments@woodcock.com Correspondent Name: BAKER HOSTETLER LLP

Address Line 1: CIRA CENTRE, 2929 ARCH ST. 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	092474.023525(14PLAS0108)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANET WEEMS	
SIGNATURE:	/JANET WEEMS/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=092474_023525_0224U6_14PLAS0108-US-PCT Inventor Assignments - Signed#page1.tif source=092474_023525_0224U6_14PLAS0108-US-PCT Inventor Assignments - Signed#page2.tif source=092474_023525_0224U6_14PLAS0108-US-PCT Inventor Assignments - Signed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 040688 FRAME: 0072 504136803

Attorney Docket No.: 092474.023520 SABIC Docket No.: 14PLAS0108 (0114U1)

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: As a below named in	WITH GOO				YMER CON	MPOSITIONS
This Declaration and		orney Docket Number), or		
[x] Patent applica			filed on	June 26, 2014		•
		nt application number		filed on		
The above-identific		was made or authorized ing the claims.	to be mad	le by me, and I have	reviewed ar	nd understand the
I believe that I am	the original inv	entor or an original joi	nt invento	r of a claimed inven	tion in the ap	plication.
		to the United States Pained in 37 CFR Section		rademark Office all	information	known to me to
Whereas, each und as the "INVENTIC "APPLICATION"	N") disclosed	tor has made certain in in the above-identified	ventions, i patent app	mprovements, and d lication (herein refe	liscoveries (l erred to as the	nerein referred to
Plasticslaan 1, 461; or has acquired, an desire to use this D	2 PX Bergen of deach undersign eclaration and and to the INV	ogies B.V., a corporation of the Netherland of t	ds (herein edges the d alize the g	referred to as "ASS obligation to assign to rant to ASSIGNEE	IGNEE") de to ASSIGNE of the entire	sires to acquire E, and the parties worldwide right,
acknowledged, each has assigned, and cassigns, the entire all other patent app and all countries are reexaminations, representating from the hereby authorizes a improvements or reentire worldwide rilegal representative fully and entirely a each undersigned in and all documents perfecting title to the	h undersigned therwise transitions and pidications and pid jurisdictions newals, extensifiling of such a suffing therefright, title, and ites, and assigns s would have the transition of the pidication of the pi	able consideration, the inventor (herein referre fers or has transferred to to title, and interest in a latents for the INVENT, including all divisions ons, counterparts, subsepplications and granting y official whose duty is om to said ASSIGNEE interest in and to the said to the full end of the teleen held and enjoyed to on behalf of themselves and perform all lawfund, the APPLICATION and assigns, whenever	ed to as "A o the ASS and to the I TON whice s, continua titutes, and g of such t is to issue t, its succe me to be h rms for wh by the und es, their su acts reas , and all re	SSIGNOR") hereby IGNEE, its successor NVENTION, the A h may be applied for a stensions thereof, bettensions thereof, bettensions, to issue an essors, legal represented and enjoyed by a high any and all successors and legal repeated to restated patents and applied to restate the patents and applied to restate the patents and applied to restate the patents and applied to the patents and	r sells or has ors, legal represented in part, reis and all right each unders by patent on statives, and ASSIGNEE, a patents may signment no expresentative cording this oplications, in	sold, assigns or resentatives, and N, and any and therefor in any sues, its of priority signed inventor said assigns, the its successors, y be granted, as t been made; and es, to execute any Assignment or a ASSIGNEE, its
right to insert in the not limited to, App	is Declaration a lication Numb	ereby grants ASSIGNE and Assignment any fu er and filing date, and a es, and assigns the righ	rther ident Attorney D	ification of the APP locket Number), and	LICATION I further gran	(including, but its ASSIGNEE,
by fine or imprisor	ment of not m	illful false statement ma ore than five (5) years,	or both.			
Witness:	Wan Dong U	Date: <u>Dec. 8</u> Jan	Witness:	: <u>Hui Peng</u> Name:	tui Peng	Date: <u>Pex. 8 t</u>
	O				v	

Attorney Docket No: 092474.023520

SABIC Docket No.: 14PLAS0108 (0114U1)

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: FLAME RETARDANT THERMALLY CONDUCTIVE POLYMER COMPOSITIONS WITH GOOD FLOW PROPERTY AND USES THEREOF
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This Declaration and Assignment is directed to:
[] the attached application (Attorney Docket Number), or
[x] Patent application number 62/017,439 filed on June 26, 2014 [] which claims priority to Patent application number filed on
[] which claims priority to Patent application numberfiled on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, and I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR Section 1.56.
Whereas, each undersigned inventor has made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "INVENTION") disclosed in the above-identified patent application (herein referred to as the "APPLICATION");
Whereas, SABIC Global Technologies B.V., a corporation of The Netherlands having a place of business at Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands (herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire or has acquired, and each undersigned inventor acknowledges the obligation to assign to ASSIGNEE, and the parties desire to use this Declaration and Assignment to memorialize the grant to ASSIGNEE of the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION including all embodiments thereof, and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (herein referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the INVENTION which may be applied for or granted therefor in any and all countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents. In addition, each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned inventor agrees on behalf of themselves, their successors and legal representatives, to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and all related patents and applications, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.
Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Declaration and Assignment any further identification of the APPLICATION (including, but not limited to, Application Number and filing date, and Attorney Docket Number), and further grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the right to execute confirmatory assignments on their behalf.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
Signature: Date: Dez, 8 Name of Inventor: Mingcheng Guo
Witness: Jianyan Thom Date: Dec & Witness: : Who Granging Date: Dec & th. 2011 Printed Name: Jianyan Zhou Printed Name: Will GUANGALING
Printed Name: \(\frac{1007aa}{2\0000}\) Printed Name: \(\frac{1}{2\0000}\) AMG AND AND

Attorney Docket No.: 092474.023520 SABIC Docket No.: 14PLAS0108 (0114U1)

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: FLAME RETARDANT THERMALLY CONDUCTIVE POLYMER COMPOSITIONS WITH GOOD FLOW PROPERTY AND USES THEREOF
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This Declaration and Assignment is directed to:
[] the attached application (Attorney Docket Number), or
[x] Patent application number 62/017,439 filed on June 26, 2014
[] which claims priority to Patent application number filed on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, and I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR Section 1.56.
Whereas, each undersigned inventor has made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "INVENTION") disclosed in the above-identified patent application (herein referred to as the "APPLICATION");
Whereas, SABIC Global Technologies B.V., a corporation of The Netherlands having a place of business at Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands (herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire or has acquired, and each undersigned inventor acknowledges the obligation to assign to ASSIGNEE, and the parties desire to use this Declaration and Assignment to memorialize the grant to ASSIGNEE of the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION including all embodiments thereof, and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (herein referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the INVENTION which may be applied for or granted therefor in any and all countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents. In addition, each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned inventor agrees on behalf of themselves, their successors and legal representatives, to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and all related patents and applications, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.
Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Declaration and Assignment any further identification of the APPLICATION (including, but not limited to, Application Number and filing date, and Attorney Docket Number), and further grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the right to execute confirmatory assignments on their behalf.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
Signature: Date: Dec. 8, 2014 Name of Inventor: Yun Zheng
Signature: Date: Dec. 8, 2014 Name of Inventor: Yun Zheng Witness: Dong Wan Date: Dec. 8 Witness: Hui Peng Date: Dec. 8th Printed Name: Dong Wan Printed Name: Hui Peng

RECORDED: 12/20/2016

PATENT REEL: 040688 FRAME: 0075